

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM NO. N.1 12/10/2024

SUBJECT: A request from Council Member Pierson and Council Member

Oerlemans requesting the City Council consider funding a Youth

Midnight Basketball League and assist with a location

DEPARTMENT: City Manager's Office

STAFF: Tim Ogden, City Manager

Amanda McVey, City Clerk

TITLE/RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council consider and discuss the request from Council Members Pierson and Oerlemans requesting consideration of funding and providing assistance in obtaining a location for a Youth Midnight Basketball League for ages 12 – 25.

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact associated with this agenda item.

BACKGROUND

Pursuant to Rule 4.4 (b)(2) of City Council Policy 110-1, this item has been placed on the agenda so that the City Council may discuss it and provide further direction to staff. Per Section 4.4, City Council discussion is limited to whether staff time and City resources should be spent on the item and the time period for scheduling.

Participant reports from the Antioch Midnight Basketball League reflect 10-11% of adults and youth in the program are from Brentwood. These reports are included as attachments to this staff report.

CITY COUNCIL STRATEGIC INITIATIVE

Not Applicable

PREVIOUS ACTION

Previous Action by the City Council is included on Attachment 1



CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM NO. N.1 12/10/2024

DATE OF NOTICE

Not Applicable

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION

Not Applicable

ATTACHMENT(S)

- 1. Previous Action
- 2. MBL Participant Report: Youth count from 2021 2024
- 3. MBL Participant Report: ADULT count from 2021 2024
- 4. MBL Pictures